
200 E. Main Street
Durham, NC 27701

(919) 560-0025
Durham County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 122-0713 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Consent Agenda

File created: In control:11/22/2022 Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:12/12/2022

Title: Carolina Management Team, LLC Contract Amendment for Painting and Coating Services

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. AAF Supplemental Doc, 2. FR23-432 CMT Contract, 3. 22080-Durham Page Road Can Station, 4.
22076-Woodfield Creekstone Lift Station

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Item:
Carolina Management Team, LLC Contract Amendment for Painting and Coating Services

Date of BOCC Meeting:  December 12, 2022

Request for Board Action:
The Board is requested to authorize the County Manager to enter into a service contract amendment with
Carolina Management Team, LLC for painting and coating services (RFP 21-039) (FR 23-432) for the Utilities
Division in the amount of $40,000, bringing the total contract amount from $150,000 to $190,000.

In FY23, Carolina Management Team, LLC has currently completed rehabilitation of six (6) manholes and
painting and coating repairs needed at the Slater Road Lift Station. They are currently scheduled to complete
the rehabilitation of one vortex grit chamber located at TWWTP, Central Park Lift Station, and Davis Drive Lift
Station. The amendment will cover painting and coating rehabilitation services for Page Road Lift Station and
Woodfield Lift Station.  Quotes are attached for Page Road and Woodfield Lift Stations.

Alignment with Strategic Plan: This action is in accordance with Durham County Strategic Plan Goal 4:
“Environmental Stewardship and Community Prosperity,” as this contract ensures we continue to rehabilitate
the aging infrastructure to allow for continued growth in the service area.

Resource Persons: Jay Gibson PE, General Manager; Peri Manns ASLA, Assistant General Manager;
Stephanie Brixey, Deputy Director of E&ES; and Wade Shaw, Utilities Superintendent

County Manager’s Recommendation: The County Manager recommends the Board authorize the County
Manager to enter into a service contract amendment with Carolina Management Team, LLC for painting and
coating services (RFP 21-039) (FR 23-432) for the Utilities Division in the amount of $40,000, bringing the
total contract amount from $150,000 to $190,000.  Funding for these services comes from the Enterprise Fund.

County Manager: ____________________________

Durham County Printed on 5/7/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

